OP \$65.00 88594537

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM619919

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| ALPHA LION, LLC | | 01/11/2021 | Limited Liability Company: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SUPERHUMAN, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 17011 Lincoln Ave. # 619 | |
| City: | Parker | |
| State/Country: | COLORADO | |
| Postal Code: | 80134 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|----------|------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 88594537 | SUPERHUMAN | |
| Registration Number: | 6197401 | SUPERHUMAN | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3105785141

Email: tdifloure@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas L. Difloure

Address Line 1: 13952 Bora Bora Way, #317

Address Line 4: Marina Del Rey, CALIFORNIA 90292

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Thomas L. Difloure |
|--------------------|----------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Thomas L. Difloure/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/12/2021 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Assignment - Superhuman#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007200 FRAME: 0845

900590852

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

01 / 11 / 2021

RECORDED: 01/12/2021

| LOS ANGELES CALIF | anized under the laws of E ORNIA 90017, and SUF | between, ALPHA LION, DELAWARE ("Assignor") located PERHUMAN, Inc., a CORPORA D11 Lincoln Ave. # 619 Parker C0 | TION legally organized under |
|---|--|--|--|
| This Assignment is effe | ective as of the date it is e | xecuted by both parties. | |
| Ū.S | s the owner of the followin . Reg. No. 6197401 SUF . Ser. No. 88594537 SUF | |). |
| | nas agreed to assign, sell | , and transfer all right, title, and | interest in and to the Marks in |
| good and valuable conhereby conveys, transinterest of whatever kind Products/Services in regalties, and damages limitation, damages and | nsideration, the receipt fers, assigns, delivers, and in and to the Marks, to espect upon which the Marks hereafter due or payabled payments for past or ful | ment and in consideration of the and sufficiency of which is her and contributes to Assignee all ogether with the (1) the goodwill Marks are used and for which it to Assignor with respect to the ture infringements and misapprogements or misappropriations of | reby acknowledged, Assignor of Assignor's right title, and of the business relating to the is registered, (2) all income, e Marks, including but without priations of the Marks, and (3) |
| | | of Assignee, it will execute, all our in the completing, or vesting in the completing in t | |
| | nee will take the necessa | ve date of this Assignment the sary action to effect the registration | |
| the laws of the State of | f Colorado as applicable t | ce with, and all actions arising he to contracts entered into and who nment shall be brought in Sup | olly performed within the State |
| AGREED AND ACCEP | TED ASSIGNOR: | AGREED AND ACCE | PTED ASSIGNEE: |
| fordan Fares | 01 / 11 / 2021 | Troy Adashun | 01 / 11 / 2021 |
| Signature | Date | Signature | Date |
| Jordan Fares Name | | Troy Ad Name | dashun |
| President | | President Title | |

TRADEMARK DORIED 15/3007/2000 45-75/2010 45